# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hercules Technology Growth Capital, Inc.		08/28/2014	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BrightSource Energy, Inc.		
Street Address:	1999 Harrison Streeet, Suite 2150		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94612		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	BrightSource Construction Management, Inc.		
Street Address:	1999 Harrison Street, Suite 2150		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94612		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	BrightSource Asset Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	1999 Harrison Street, Suite 2150		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94612		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	BrightSource Development, LLC		
Street Address:	1999 Harrison Street, Suite 2150		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94612		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4046174	BRIGHTSOURCE		
		RAHEWARA		

900299802 REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0008

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4317335	BRIGHTSOURCE
Serial Number:	85321582	
Serial Number:	85321585	
Serial Number:	85321602	
Serial Number:	85321612	
Serial Number:	85321625	
Serial Number:	85321631	
Serial Number:	85679419	
Serial Number:	85679447	
Serial Number:	85679409	BRIGHTSOURCE
Serial Number:	85679413	BRIGHTSOURCE
Serial Number:	85386454	SOLARPLUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4155575759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-773-5700

Email: lpartmann@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Dolph Hellman
Address Line 1: 405 Howard Street

Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22063.20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dolph Hellman
SIGNATURE:	/Dolph Hellman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=BrightSource Trademarks#page1.tif source=BrightSource Trademarks#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0009

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective as of Hercules Technology Growth Capital, Inc., a Maryland corporation, , with a business address of 400 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 310, Palo Alto, CA 94301 ("Hercules Technology").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Hercules, in a CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY AGREEMENT IN UNITED STATES PATENTS dated as of January 31, 2013 ("Security Agreement") and recorded in the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 004954, Frame 0892, acquired a security interest from BrightSource Energy, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("BrightSource"), BrightSource Construction Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation, BrightSource Asset Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and BrightSource Development, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, all with a business address of 1999 Harrison Street, Suite 2150, Oakland, CA 94612, in the trademarks listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the debt, lien or other liability as set forth and discussed in the Security Agreement was and is extinguished.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hercules Technology agrees as follows:

Hercules Technology hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in any of the Trademarks, and hereby extinguishes the Security Agreement in its entirety.

> HERCULES TECHNOLOGY GROWTH CAPITAL, INC.

By: Namé:

## SCHEDULE A

### Trademarks

## United States Patent & Trademark Office

Title	Country	Official No.	Application Date	Local Classes	Case Status
	United States of America	85/321,582	May-16-2011	06	Allowed
	United States of America	85/321,585	May-16-2011	07	Allowed
	United States of America	85/321,602	May-16-2011	09	Allowed
	United States of America	85/321,612	May-16-2011	11	Allowed
	United States of America	85/321,625	May-16-2011	37	Allowed
	United States of America	85/321,631	May-16-2011	35, 42	Allowed
	United States of America	85/679,419	Jul-17-2012	39	Allowed
	United States of America	85/679,447	Jul-17-2012	40	Allowed
BRIGHTSOURCE	United States of America	85/679,409	Jul-17-2012	39	Allowed
BRIGHTSOURCE	United States of America	85/679,413	Jul-17-2012	40	Allowed
BRIGHTSOURCE	United States of America	4046174	Dec-19-2007	42	Registered
BRIGHTSOURCE	United States of America	4317335	Dec-19-2007	37	Registered
SOLARPLUS	United States of America	85/386,454	Aug-01 <b>-</b> 2011	39, 40	Allowed

OHSUSA:758974256.1

**RECORDED: 08/28/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0011